# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6243178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROWENA VIGH	07/10/2020
HALLEHSADAT GHADERI	07/10/2020
DANIEL H. ADLER	07/09/2020
SHAI RONEN	07/08/2020
NIKHIL MAHENDRA	07/15/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDTRONIC NAVIGATION, INC.
Street Address:	826 COAL CREEK CIRCLE
Internal Address:	COAL CREEK CORPORATE CENTER ONE
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16862882

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248.641.1271

mailroom@hdp.com, jtumblin@hdp.com Email: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

Tatal Alla alama and a C	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2020
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Warner/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD W. WARNER
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5074A-000212-US

Total Attachments: 6

ource=A212 - Assignment for filing#page1.tif	
ource=A212 - Assignment for filing#page2.tif	
ource=A212 - Assignment for filing#page3.tif	
ource=A212 - Assignment for filing#page4.tif	
ource=A212 - Assignment for filing#page5.tif	
purce=A212 - Assignment for filing#page6.tif	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION(S)**

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made one or more inventions relating to:

	Method and Apparatus to Classify Structures in an Image
	for which an application for a United States Patent or a U.S. Provisional Application is being filed contemporaneously herewith;
	for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. <u>16/862,882</u> was filed on <u>April 30, 2020;</u>
	for which U.S. Provisional Application No was filed on;
	for which the above application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No, filed on; and/or
□ ·	for which an application identified as PCT International Patent Application No was filed on
assi	I for which I/WE hereby authorize the below identified ASSIGNEE and its successors, representatives and gns to hereafter insert the application number and/or filing date of the above-identified application(s) after information becomes known to them).

WHEREAS, <u>Medtronic Navigation, Inc.</u> ( "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>826 Coal Creek Circle, Coal Creek Corporate Center One, Louisville, Colorado 80027, USA</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the application(s) identified above and all other patent applications filed for the inventions, and in and to all patents throughout the world that have granted or may be granted hereafter for the inventions, including but not limited to patents granted or based on any application(s) identified above or any other patent applications for the inventions, and including any and all rights of priority in the application(s) identified above and any other patent applications for the inventions:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby acknowledge that I/WE have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, and its successors, representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions, including the entire-right, title and interest in and to all applications that have been filed or may be filed in the United States and all organizations for the invention(s), including the application(s) identified above and all other applications for the invention(s), all applications claiming benefit or priority to the application(s) identified above, and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examinations, provisional, non-provisional, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the inventions; including the entire right, title and interest in and to all original and reissued or re-examined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries for the inventions, including all patents granted on or based on the application(s) identified above or any of the other foregoing applications, and including any utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates or other like rights of exclusion granted for the inventions; and specifically including any and all rights of priority in the inventions and the application(s) identified above and any of the other foregoing applications, including the right to file the application(s) identified above and any of the other foregoing applications, and the right to claim the priority of the application(s) identified above and any of the other foregoing applications under the International Convention for the Protection for Industrial Property, or any other conventions, treaties, laws or agreements of like purposes; and including the right to enforce and sue for past, present and future infringement of any patents issuing from or based on the application(s) identified above or any of the other foregoing applications for the full term of such patents, all such rights to be held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors recovery and a second seco

AND INVESTIGATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

AND VE contained and appropriate and appropria

en.				
A COMMON A				
		~~~		

Attorney Docket No.:C00019719.US02 - 5074A-000212-US Page 3 of 6

Given Name (first and middle initial [if any]): Hallehsadat	Family Name or Surname (last name): Ghaderi		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 7/10/2020		
City and State: Superior, CO	Country: Citizensh USA USA		

Given Name (first and middle initial [if any]):  Daniel H.	Family Name or Surname (last name): Adler	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: July 09, 2020	
City and State: Broomfield, CO	Country: USA	Citizenship: USA

Given Name (first and middle initial [if any]): Shai	Family Name or Surname (last name): Ronen		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 7/8/2020		
City and State: Louisville, CO	Country: Citizenship: Israel		

Given Name (first and middle initial [if any]):  Nikhil	Family Name or Surname (last name):  Mahendra		
Inventor's Signature: Mkluil Malundra	Date: 07/15/2020		
City and State: Broomfield, CO	Country: Citizenship: USA USA		

24594461.1

**RECORDED: 08/10/2020**